# **LAFCO**

#### **Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission**

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

November 1, 2007 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street, Room 403 Santa Barbara CA 93101

## City of Solvang Annexation to the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District

Dear Members of the Commission:

### Recommendation

It is recommended this proposal be continued to the December 6 meeting.

## Discussion

We placed the proposed City of Solvang Annexation to the County Fire Protection District on the November 1 agenda thinking the Commission could hear the matter on that date.

Since that time we have been informed the Board of Supervisor will not approve the property tax exchange agreement prior to the November meeting. Accordingly, the County staff has asked us to schedule the proposed annexation for hearing at the December 6 meeting.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer

cc: Ron Cortez, County of Santa Barbara Brad Vidro, City of Solvang